

- (b) a good of any of subheadings 8541.10 through 8541.60 or subheadings 8542.31 through 8542.39, where any further production or other operation that that good undergoes outside the territories of the NAFTA countries does not result in a change in the tariff classification of the good to a subheading outside of that group;
- (c) an electronic microassembly of subheading 8543.90, where any further production or other operation that that good undergoes outside the territories of the NAFTA countries does not result in a change in the tariff classification of the good to any other subheading; or
- (d) an electronic microassembly of subheading 8548.90, where any further production or other operation that that good undergoes outside the territories of the NAFTA countries does not result in a change in the tariff classification of the good to any other subheading.

**Schedule IV, List of Tariff Provisions for the Purposes of Section 9**

Replace "4010.31, 4010.34 and 4010.39.10" with "4010.31, 4010.32, 4010.33, 4010.34 and 4010.39.10"

Replace "8519.93" with "ex 8519.81"

Replace "8708.29.30" with "8708.95"

Delete "8708.29.40"

Replace "8708.39" with "8708.30"

Delete "8708.60"

Delete "8708.99.11, 8708.99.12 and 8708.99.13"

Replace "8708.99.17, 8708.99.18 and 8708.99.19" with "8708.99.14, 8708.99.15 and 8708.99.19"

Delete "8708.99.21, 8708.99.22 and 8708.99.29"

Delete "8708.99.31, 8708.99.32, 8708.99.33 and 8708.99.39"